set out in Appendix I to this Circular. Assuming that the Disposal had taken place on 1st January 2006, there would be

an estimated gain of approximately HK$337,466,000.

3. Following the completion of the Disposal, the Company proposes to declare and distribute a special dividend in favour

of the Shareholders of the entire amount of the consideration of HK$1,169,698,141 from the Disposal. Pursuant to the

Proposed Distribution, the promissory note in the amount of HK$786,484,806 will be distributed to the Interested

Shareholders, and an amount of HK$383,213,335 will be distributed to the Independent Shareholders in cash.

4. Except for the Disposal, no adjustment has been made to reflect any trading result or other transaction of the Group or

the Target Assets entered into subsequent to 31st December 2006.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

— 113 —

(C) Unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement for the year ended 31st December

2006

The Group
for the year

ended 31st
December

2006
Pro forma

Adjustment
Pro forma

Adjustment
Pro forma

Adjustment

Pro forma
Remaining

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Operating activities

Profit before taxation 339,114 (339,114) — — —
Adjustments for:

Finance costs 36,383 (36,383) — — —
Interest income (3,242) 3,242 — — —
Dividends income from available-

for-sale investments (4,704) 4,704 — — —
Depreciation of property, plant

and equipment 60,669 (60,669) — — —
Amortisation of prepaid

lease payments 572 (572) — — —
Share-based payment expense 1,496 (1,496) — — —
Gain on disposal of property, plant

and equipment (237) 237 — — —
Share of results of associates 564 (564) — — —
Impairment loss recognised in

respect of properties 15,682 (15,682) — — —

Operating cash flows before
movements in working capital 446,297 —

Increase in inventories (5,948) 5,948 — — —
Increase in trade and

other receivables (66,303) 66,303 — — —
Decrease in bills receivable 1,077 (1,077) — — —
Increase in deposits and

prepayments (6,669) 6,669 — — —
Increase in retirement

benefit obligations 288 (288) — — —
Increase in trade and other payables 9,121 (9,121) — — —
Decrease in bills payable (46,926) 46,926 — — —

Cash generated from operations 330,937 —
Income taxes paid (51,283) 51,283 — — —

Net cash from operating activities 279,654 —

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

— 114 —

The Group
for the year

ended 31st
December

2006
Pro forma

Adjustment
Pro forma

Adjustment
Pro forma

Adjustment

Pro forma
Remaining

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Investing activities
Interest received 3,242 (3,242) — — —

Dividends income from
available-for-sale investments 4,704 (4,704) — — —

Advance to a jointly controlled
entity (211) 211 — — —
Purchase of property, plant

and equipment (78,817) 78,817 — — —
Proceeds from disposal of

property, plant and equipment 1,401 (1,401) — — —
Purchase of available-for-sale

investments (3,485) 3,485 — — —
Acquisition of interest in

an associate (4,392) 4,392 — — —
Advanced from associates 257 (257) — — —
Acquisition of interest in a

jointly controlled entity (5) 5 — — —
Increase in pledged bank deposits (10) 10 — — —
Proceeds from disposal of

Target Assets — — 383,213 — 383,213

Net cash used in investing activities (77,316) 383,213

Financing activities
Dividends paid (38,334) 38,334 — (383,213) (383,213)
Interest paid (36,383) 36,383 — — —
Dividends paid to minority

shareholders (19,028) 19,028 — — —
New bank loans raised 5,941 (5,941) — — —
Proceeds from issue of ordinary

share upon exercise of
share options 8,575 (8,575) — — —

Repayment of bank loans (116,207) 116,207 — — —
Repayment of obligations under

finance leases (3,589) 3,589 — — —
Capital contributions from minority

shareholders of subsidiaries 5,110 (5,110) — — —

Net cash used in financing activities (193,915) (383,213)

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

— 115 —

The Group
for the year

ended 31st
December

2006
Pro forma

Adjustment
Pro forma

Adjustment
Pro forma

Adjustment

Pro forma
Remaining

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Net increase in cash and
cash equivalents 8,423 —

Cash and cash equivalents
as 1st January 200,484 (200,413) 71

Effect of foreign exchange
rate changes 3,759 (3,759) —

Cash and cash equivalents at
31st December 212,666 71

Analysis of the balances of cash and
cash equivalents, represented by:

Bank balances and cash 218,497 (218,426) 383,213 (383,213) 71
Bank overdraft — secured (5,831) 5,831 —

212,666 71

Notes:

1. The amounts have been extracted without adjustment from the Accountants’ Report of the Wong’s Kong King

International (Holdings) Limited for the twelve months ended 31st December 2006 as set out in Appendix I in this

Circular.

2. The adjustment reflects the cash flows of the Target Assets for the year ended 31st December 2006 assuming that the

Disposal had taken place on 1st January 2006. For the purpose of the unaudited pro forma cash flow statements, the cash

flows of the Target Assets to be disposed of are based on the financial information of Wong’s Kong King International